ORDINANCE NO. 949

A ORDINANCE SELLING REAL PROPERTY TO BOB CAUDLE AND KAREN CAUDLE AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

The people of the City of Prineville ordain as follows:

- 1. The City of Prineville has conducted a public hearing under ORS 221.725 for the purpose of selling real property to Bob Caudle and Karen Caudle.
- 2. The parties have reached an agreement on the sale of said property.
- 3. The said City shall deed to Bob Caudle and Karen Caudle, Lot 3 of Prineville Industrial Park Subdivision, for the sum of \$7,600.00, payable in cash upon the title to the real property being cleared. As part of said property sale, Bob Caudle and Karen Caudle shall execute the attached Agreement.
- 4. The Mayor and City Administrator are authorized and directed to sign the deed, agreement and other necessary documents to convey the above-described property to Bob Caudle and Karen Caudle.
- 5. It being decreed by the City Council that an emergency exists, this ordinance shall take effect immediately upon passage.

DATED: December 27th, 1990.

STEVE UFFELMAN, MAYOR

Attest;

HENRY HARTLEY, CITY ADMINISTRATOR